for the 736 days tranches, respectively and Sofr+2.15% p.a.  for the 1103 days tranches. 

CWENE 

A contract has been signed between our company and our client, LC Waikiki Mağazacılık Hizmetleri Ticaret A.Ş., for the sale of a land-

based solar power plant for a total of USD 15,644,210.40 (Fifteen Million Six Hundred and Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Ten 

American Dollars and Forty Cents), excluding VAT (as of the date of notification, this amount is TL 664,210,934.22, excluding VAT, 

based on the Central Bank of the Republic of Turkey (CBRT) Foreign Exchange Buying USD/TL exchange rate). The project is planned